TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM608644

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAWSON CITY, LLC		11/10/2020	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Slinger Bag Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	2709 North Rolling Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 138	
City:	Windsor Mill	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21244	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4946870	SLINGER
Registration Number:	4192951	SLINGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668643947

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

/Harris A. Wolin/

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-828-1284 Email: tm@myerswolin.com

MYERS WOLIN, LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 100 HEADQUARTERS PLAZA Address Line 2: WEST TOWER, FLOOR 7

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07419

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harris A. Wolin

DATE SIGNED: 11/13/2020

Total Attachments: 1

SIGNATURE:

source=klfa 10463 10464 20201110 assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0766

900580072

EXHIBIT C

US TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made this 10th day of November 2020 by and between Dawson City, LLC ("Assignor"), having a principal address at 7182 W Morraine Dr. Littleton, CO 80128, and Slinger Bag Canada Inc. ("Assignee"), having a principal address at 2709 North Rolling Road, Suite 138, Windsor Mill, MD 21244.

RECITALS:

A. Assignor has rights to the following U.S. trademarks (the "Marks"):

Application No.	Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
85342869	4192951	SLINGER
8630325	494 6870	SLINGER

B. Assignor desires to transfer, assign and convey, and Assignee desires to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all good will and all other rights associated with the Marks.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and the mutual covenants herein contained, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. The above recitals are incorporated herein as if set folith at length below
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns, sets over, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to a d under the following:
 - a) The Marks;
 - b) All common law rights and good will associated with the Marks; and
 - c) The right to recover damages for any and all past infringement.
- 3. Assignor further covenants that it will take all such actions as may be reasonably necessary for further securing, completing or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Marks.
 - 4. Assignee hereby accepts the assignment and conveyance of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

SLINGER BAG CANADA INC.

BAWSON CATY, LAC

Nepple Lineals A. Busselher

Title Managar Manh

Date: 7//20/2020

3y:

Name: Mike Ballardie

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date November 10, 202

Mike SARON MANAGON/ANAGON MINDA

«18 of 18 (Execution Version)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 11/13/2020